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Name : Amanda Elizabeth Palafox SSN :

Gender :Abilene, TX  79697

Box 338 McM Station
McMurry University

Address : Female

09/06/XXXX

4/4/2024

DOB :
Printed :

275 E Vista Ridge Mall
Apt 5733
Lewisville, TX  75067

XXX-XX-3639

Undergraduate Division

Course Title Grade Rpt Hrs Att Qty Pts

2001-2002 : Fall

McMurry 101ACAD-1100 A- 1.00 3.67
Intro ChemistryCHEM-1400 B- 4.00 10.68
Composition & RENGL-1310 B 3.00 9.00
AlgebraMATH-1311 A- 3.00 11.01
Intro to SociolSOCI-2300 A- 3.00 11.01
Servant LeadersSRLD-1210 A 2.00 8.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.3300

3.3300

53.37

53.37

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 16.00

16.00

2001-2002 : Spring

Prin of AccountACCT-2310 A- 3.00 11.01
Mgmt Info SysteCOIS-2380 B 3.00 9.00
Prin Of CommuniCOMM-1310 A 3.00 12.00
EthicsCORE-1200 A 2.00 8.00
Composition & LENGL-1320 A 3.00 12.00
Fitness for LivHFIT-1100 A- 1.00 3.67
Intro to Old TeRELI-2330 B+ 3.00 9.99

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.6400

3.5000

65.67

119.04

18.00

34.00

18.00

34.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 18.00

34.00

Dean's List

2002-2003 : Fall

Prin of AccountACCT-2320 B+ 3.00 9.99
Intro to BusineBUSI-1310 A- 3.00 11.01
Persons & CommCORE-2300 A- 3.00 11.01
Prin of MacroecECON-2310 A 3.00 12.00

Page : 1 of 2

Undergraduate Division

Course Title Grade Rpt Hrs Att Qty Pts

2002-2003 : Fall

Surv of Brit LiENGL-2311 B+ 3.00 9.99

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.6000

3.5300

54.00

173.04

15.00

49.00

15.00

49.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 15.00

49.00

Dean's List

2002-2003 : Spring

Basic PotteryARTS-1313 A- 3.00 11.01
Prin of MicroecECON-2320 B+ 3.00 9.99
Surv of Brit LiENGL-2312 -H B 3.00 9.00
Prin of ManagemMGMT-3310 A- 3.00 11.01
Prin of MarketiMKTG-3370 A 3.00 12.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.5300

3.5300

53.01

226.05

15.00

64.00

15.00

64.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 15.00

64.00

Dean's List

2002-2003 : Summer II

Business Law IIBUSI-4380 A 3.00 12.00
Business FinancFINC-3340 A 3.00 12.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

4.0000

3.5700

24.00

250.05

6.00

70.00

6.00

70.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 6.00

70.00

2003-2004 : Fall

Business StatisBUSI-3370 A 3.00 12.00
Business Law IBUSI-4370 B- 3.00 8.01
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Name : Amanda Elizabeth Palafox SSN :
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09/06/XXXX

4/4/2024

DOB :
Printed :
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XXX-XX-3639

Undergraduate Division

Course Title Grade Rpt Hrs Att Qty Pts

2003-2004 : Fall

Ethics in Bus &BUSI-4385 A 3.00 12.00
Human KnowledgeCORE-3300 A- 3.00 11.01
Self Defen/MrtlHFIT-1160 B 1.00 3.00
Marketing PromoMKTG-3380 A 3.00 12.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.6200

3.5800

58.02

308.07

16.00

86.00

16.00

86.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 16.00

86.00

Dean's List

2003-2004 : Spring

Cost AccountingACCT-3330 C 3.00 6.00
Computer GraphiARTS-3330 A- 3.00 11.01
Business PolicyBUSI-4390 B- 3.00 8.01
Int'l ManagemenMGMT-4399 A 3.00 12.00
Consumer BehaviMKTG-4350 A- 3.00 11.01
Marketing ReseaMKTG-4362 -IH B 3.00 9.00
Int'l MarketingMKTG-4399 A 3.00 12.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.2800

3.5200

69.03

377.10

21.00

107.00

21.00

107.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 21.00

107.00

2003-2004 : May Term

Intro/BroadcastCOMM-3399 A 3.00 12.00
ST:Dark Side ofCOMM-4399 A 3.00 12.00

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

4.0000

3.5400

24.00

401.10

6.00

113.00

6.00

113.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 6.00

113.00

Page : 2 of 2

Undergraduate Division

Course Title Grade Rpt Hrs Att Qty Pts

2004-2005 : Fall

Desktop PublishARTS-3399 A- 3.00 11.01
EntrepreneurshiBUSI-3350 W 0.00 0.00
Racquet SportsHFIT-1120 A 1.00 4.00
Marketing ChannMKTG-4320 A 3.00 12.00
Marketing ManagMKTG-4366 -IH A 3.00 12.00
Marketing InterMKTG-4388 A 3.00 12.00

 Degree Information :

Major(s)

Business Administration/Marketing
Honor(s)

Cum Laude

(1)  'Bachelor of Business Administration'   Date Conferred :
12/11/2004

Division Totals : 3.5800126.00 126.00 126.00 452.11

GPA
Qty
Pts

Hrs
GPA

Hrs
Ern

Hrs
Att

3.9200

3.5800

51.01

452.11

13.00

126.00

13.00

126.00Career Totals :

Term Totals : 13.00

126.00

Dean's List

***End of Transcript***
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MCMURRY UNIVERSITY 
FICE: 003591 / CEEB: 006402 

Official Transcript will include the seal and Registrar signature on each page. 

McMurry College changed to McMurry University on August 1, 1990. 

McMurry University operates on a semester calendar. 

ACCREDITATION 
Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 

University Senate of the United Methodist Church 

Texas Education Agency (Teacher Certification) 

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education (BSN, MSN Programs) 

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM 
With the exception of music ensembles, course numbers prior to summer 2016 beginning with a 0 are 

developmental.  Beginning summer 2016 developmental courses are numbered 10xxD.  Developmental 

courses are included in GPA calculations but do not count toward hours required for graduation.   

1000 
2000 

3000 

4000 

Freshman level  (with DEVS exception noted above) 

Sophomore level 

Junior level 

Senior level 

5000 and up Graduate level 

GRADE AND GRADE POINTS (calculated on the 4-point system) 
A 4.00 Excellent 

A- 3.67
B+ 3.33 

B 3.00 

B- 2.67

C+ 2.33 

C 2.00 

C- 1.67

D+ 1.33 

D 1.00 

D- .67

F     0 

    0 

    0 

    0 

    0 

    0 

    0 

P 

W 

WP 

W

F I 

AU 

NR     0 

Very Good 

Satisfactory 

Passing 

Failing 

Passing grade; not used in grade point calculation. 

Dropped course without penalty. 

Dropped course passing without penalty. 

Dropped course failing; attempted hours included in grade point calculation. 

Incomplete; attempted hours not included in grade point calculation. 

Audit; no credit awarded and not used in grade point calculation. 

Grade not reported; not used in grade point calculation. 

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS 
H 

R 

Printed next to the four digit course number indicates an Honors course. 

Printed next to the earned grade indicates a Repeated course. 

* Printed next to the grade indicates the hours are not included in the grade point calculation. 
CR Course credit awarded based on testing or transfer criteria.

IA / IH Printed next to the four digit course number indicates a course taken at Abilene Christian

University or Hardin-Simmons University through an Abilene, TX, intercollegiate enrollment 

program. 

ALTERATION OR FORGERY OF THIS DOCUMENT IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE! 

If you have additional questions about this document, please contact the Registrar’s Office at 325.793.3888.  In 

accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, transcripts cannot be released to a third 

party without the written consent of the student. 
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