McMurry University Box 338 McM Station Abilene, TX 79697

Name: Amanda Elizabeth Palafox Address: 275 E Vista Ridge Mall

Apt 5733

Lewisville, TX 75067

 McM Station
 SSN: XXX-XX-3639

 e, TX 79697
 Gender: Female

 DOB: 09/06/XXXX

 Printed: 4/4/2024

Undergraduat	e Division						Undergraduate	Division					
Course	Title		Grade I	Rpt ∣	Hrs Att	Qty Pts	Course	Title		Grade	Rpt H	irs Att	Qty Pts
2001-2002 : Fa	ıll						2002-2003 : Fall						
ACAD-1100	McMurry 101		A-		1.00	3.67	ENGL-2311	Surv of Brit Li		B+		3.00	9.99
CHEM-1400	Intro Chemistry		B-		4.00	10.68			Hrs	Hrs	Hrs	G Qtv	,
ENGL-1310	Composition & R		В		3.00	9.00			Att	Ern	GP/		
MATH-1311	Algebra		A-		3.00	11.01		Tames Tatala					0.71
SOCI-2300	Intro to Sociol		A-		3.00	11.01		Term Totals :	15.00	15.00	15.00		3.6000
SRLD-1210	Servant Leaders		Α		2.00	8.00		Career Totals :	49.00	49.00	49.00	173.04	3.5300
		Hrs Att	Hrs Ern	Hr: GP/	,							De	an's List
						0.7.	2002-2003 : Spri	ing					
	Term Totals :	16.00	16.00	16.0		3.3300							
	Career Totals :	16.00	16.00	16.0	0 53.37	3.3300	ARTS-1313	Dania Dattami		^		2.00	44.04
								Basic Pottery		A- B+		3.00	11.01
2001-2002 : Sp	oring						ECON-2320 ENGL-2312 -H	Prin of Microec Surv of Brit Li		B+ B		3.00	9.99 9.00
							MGMT-3310			Б А-		3.00 3.00	11.01
	Dulm of Assessed		^		0.00	44.04	MKTG-3310	Prin of Managem Prin of Marketi		A- A		3.00	12.00
ACCT-2310 COIS-2380	Prin of Account		A-		3.00	11.01	MKIG-3370	Prin or warken		А		3.00	12.00
COIS-2380 COMM-1310	Mgmt Info Syste Prin Of Communi		B A		3.00 3.00	9.00 12.00			Hrs	Hrs	Hrs	Qty	,
CORE-1200	Ethics		A		2.00	8.00			Att	Ern	GPA	A Pts	GPA
ENGL-1320	Composition & L		A		3.00	12.00		Term Totals :	15.00	15.00	15.00	53.01	3.5300
HFIT-1100	Fitness for Liv		A-		1.00	3.67		Career Totals :	64.00	64.00	64.00	226.05	3 5300
RELI-2330	Intro to Old Te		A- B+		3.00	9.99		Career Totals.	04.00	04.00	04.00	220.03	3.5500
KELI-2550	ilitio to Old Te		_									De	an's List
		Hrs Att	Hrs Ern	Hr GP			2002-2003 : Sun	nmer II					
	Term Totals :	18.00	18.00	18.0	0 65.67	3.6400							
	Career Totals :	34.00	34.00	34.0	0 119.04	3 5000	BUSI-4380	Business Law II		Α		3.00	12.00
	Career rotals.	J-1.00	J-1.00	J-1.U			FINC-3340	Business Financ		Α		3.00	12.00
					De	an's List			Hrs	Hrs	Hrs	G Qty	•
2002-2003 : Fa	ill								Att	Ern	GPA	A Pts	GPA
								Term Totals :	6.00	6.00	6.00	24.00	4.0000
ACCT-2320	Prin of Account		B+		3.00	9.99		Career Totals :	70.00	70.00	70.00	250.05	3.5700
BUSI-1310	Intro to Busine		A-		3.00	11.01							
CORE-2300	Persons & Comm		A-		3.00	11.01	2003-2004 : Fall						
ECON-2310	Prin of Macroec		Α		3.00	12.00							
							BUSI-3370	Business Statis		Α		3.00	12.00
							BUSI-4370	Business Law I		B-		3.00	8.01

Official transcripts have a screend maroon background and bear the seal and registrar's signature. Transcripts sent by the registrar's office have an embossed seal and are printed on watermarked paper containing the university logo and "Official Transcript" within the watermark.

Electronic transcripts have a maroon seal and secure pdf blue ribbon authentication. A black an white transcript isnot official.

McMurry University

Page: 1 of 2

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 1 MCMURRY UNIVERSITY BOX 338 ABILENE, TEXAS 79697 325.793.3888

REGISTRAROFFICE@MCM.EDU FICE: 003591 / CEEB: 006402





McMurry University Box 338 McM Station Abilene, TX 79697

Name: Amanda Elizabeth Palafox Address: 275 E Vista Ridge Mall

Apt 5733

Lewisville, TX 75067

Undergradua	te Division						Undergradu	uate Division					
Course	Title		Grade	Rpt	Hrs Att	Qty Pts	Course	Title		Grade	Rpt	Hrs Att	Qty Pts
2003-2004 : F	all						2004-2005 :	Fall					
BUSI-4385	Ethics in Bus &		Α		3.00	12.00	ARTS-3399	Desktop Publish		A-		3.00	11.01
CORE-3300	Human Knowledge	•	A-		3.00	11.01	BUSI-3350			W		0.00	0.00
HFIT-1160	Self Defen/Mrtl		В		1.00	3.00	HFIT-1120			Α		1.00	4.00
MKTG-3380	Marketing Promo		Α		3.00	12.00				Α		3.00	12.00
		Hrs	Hrs	Hr	s Qty		MKTG-4366	-Iн Marketing Manag		Α		3.00	12.00
		Att	Ern	GP.		GPA	MKTG-4388	Marketing Inter		Α		3.00	12.00
	Term Totals :	16.00	16.00	16.0		3.6200			Hrs	Hrs			
	Career Totals :	86.00	86.00	86.0	0 308.07	3.5800			Att	Ern	GP.	A Pts	GPA
								Term Totals :	13.00	13.00	13.0	0 51.01	3.9200
					De	an's List		Career Totals :	126.00	126.00	126.0	0 452.11	3.5800
2003-2004 : S	pring											Do	an's Lis
								Division Totals :	126.00	126 00	126.0		
ACCT-3330	Cost Accounting		С		3.00	6.00		DIVISION TOTALS.	120.00	120.00	120.0	0 452.11	3.3000
ARTS-3330	Computer Graphi		A-		3.00	11.01	Degree Info	ormation :					
BUSI-4390	Business Policy		B-		3.00	8.01	(1) 'Bachele	or of Business Admini	stration	' Date	Confe	rred :	
MGMT-4399	Int'l Managemen		Α		3.00	12.00	12/11/2004						
MKTG-4350	Consumer Behavi		A-		3.00	11.01	Main(a)						
MKTG-4362	-Iн Marketing Resea		В		3.00	9.00	Major(s)						
MKTG-4399	Int'l Marketing		Α		3.00	12.00		Administration/Marketin	g				
		Hrs	Hrs	Hr	s Qty	,	Honor(s)						
		Att	Ern	GP.	A Pts	GPA	Cum Laude						
	Term Totals :	21.00	21.00	21.0	0 69.03	3.2800	***End of Tra	anscript***					
	Career Totals :	107.00	107.00	107.0	0 377.10	3.5200							
2003-2004 : N	lay Term												
COMM-3399	Intro/Broadcast		Α		3.00	12.00							
COMM-4399	ST:Dark Side of		Α		3.00	12.00							
		Hrs Att	Hrs Ern	Hr GP		GPA							
	Term Totals :	6.00	6.00	6.0	0 24.00	4.0000							
					0 401.10								

Page: 2 of 2

Official transcripts have a screend maroon background and bear the seal and registrar's signature. Transcripts sent by the registrar's office have an embossed seal and are printed on watermarked paper containing the university logo and "Official Transcript" within the watermark.

Electronic transcripts have a maroon seal and secure pdf blue ribbon authentication. A black an white transcript isnot official.

McMurry University

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
1 MCMURRY UNIVERSITY BOX 338
ABILENE, TEXAS 79697
325.793.3888

REGISTRAROFFICE@MCM.EDU FICE: 003591 / CEEB: 006402





MCMURRY UNIVERSITY

FICE: 003591 / CEEB: 006402

Official Transcript will include the seal and Registrar signature on each page.

McMurry College changed to McMurry University on August 1, 1990.

McMurry University operates on a semester calendar.

ACCREDITATION

Commission on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

University Senate of the United Methodist Church

Texas Education Agency (Teacher Certification)

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education (BSN, MSN Programs)

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

With the exception of music ensembles, course numbers prior to summer 2016 beginning with a 0 are developmental. Beginning summer 2016 developmental courses are numbered 10xxD. Developmental courses are included in GPA calculations but do not count toward hours required for graduation.

1000 Freshman level (with DEVS exception noted above)

2000 Sophomore level 3000 Junior level 4000 Senior level 5000 and up Graduate level

GRADE AND GRADE POINTS (calculated on the 4-point system)

A	4.00	Excellent
A-	3.67	
B+	3.33	
В	3.00	Very Good
B-	2.67	
C+	2.33	
C	2.00	Satisfactory
C-	1.67	
D+	1.33	
D	1.00	
D-	.67	Passing
F	0	Failing
P	0	Passing grade; not used in grade point calculation.
W	0	Dropped course without penalty.
WP	0	Dropped course passing without penalty.
W	0	Dropped course failing; attempted hours included in grade point calculation.
FΙ	0	Incomplete; attempted hours not included in grade point calculation.
AU	0	Audit; no credit awarded and not used in grade point calculation.
NR	0	Grade not reported; not used in grade point calculation.

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS

- H Printed next to the four digit course number indicates an Honors course.
- R Printed next to the earned grade indicates a Repeated course.
- * Printed next to the grade indicates the hours are not included in the grade point calculation.
- CR Course credit awarded based on testing or transfer criteria.
- IA / IH Printed next to the four digit course number indicates a course taken at Abilene Christian University or Hardin-Simmons University through an Abilene, TX, intercollegiate enrollment program.

ALTERATION OR FORGERY OF THIS DOCUMENT IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE!

If you have additional questions about this document, please contact the Registrar's Office at 325.793.3888. In accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, transcripts cannot be released to a third party without the written consent of the student.